

January 15, 2018

## CenterPoint Energy, Inc. to Host Webcast of Fourth Quarter & Full Year 2017 Earnings Conference Call

Houston, TX, Jan. 15, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) --

Date: February 22, 2018

Time: 11:00 am ET

Listen via internet: <a href="http://investors.centerpointenergy.com/">http://investors.centerpointenergy.com/</a>

Click the link "CenterPoint Energy, Inc. Fourth Quarter & Full Year 2017 Earnings Conference Call Webcast"

Schedule this webcast into MS-Outlook calender (click open when prompted):

http://apps.shareholder.com/PNWOutlook/t.aspx?m=71418&k=8861E677

CenterPoint Energy, Inc., headquartered in Houston, Texas, is a domestic energy delivery company that includes electric transmission & distribution, natural gas distribution and energy services operations. The company serves more than five million metered customers primarily in Arkansas, Louisiana, Minnesota, Mississippi, Oklahoma, and Texas. The company also owns a 54.1 percent limited partner interest in Enable Midstream Partners, a publicly traded master limited partnership it jointly controls with OGE Energy Corp., which owns, operates and develops natural gas and crude oil infrastructure assets. With more than 7,700 employees, CenterPoint Energy and its predecessor companies have been in business for more than 150 years. For more information, visit the website at <a href="https://www.centerPointEnergy.com">www.centerPointEnergy.com</a>.

Brandi Summersill

(713) 207-6500

brandi.summersill@centerpointenergy.com



Source: CenterPoint Energy, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media